

Ref. No. JU/09/01797/21

Vodňany, 31.3.2021

Dean's Measure No. 19/2021 By-Elections to the Student Chamber of the Academic Senate of the Faculty of Fisheries and Protection of Waters of the University of South Bohemia (hereinafter referred to as "FFPW USB")

I announce the by-elections to the student chamber of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB, which are governed by the Election Rules of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB approved by the Academic Senate of the University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice on 23rd March 2021 and the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB on 29th January 2021.

The announcement of by-elections to the student chamber of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB will be published at the Official Board of the Faculty's websites.

1) Date and place of elections

5th May 2021 from 8 a.m. to 7th May 2021 12:00.

The elections will be held electronically at: https://volby.jcu.cz/

2) Composition of the Election Committee

Chairman: BSc. Jindřich Hofbauer email: jhofbauer@frov.jcu.cz
Vice-Chairwoman: Dipl.-Ing. Alžběta Strouhová email: astrouhova@frov.jcu.cz
Members: Pavlína Nováková email: novakova@frov.jcu.cz

Dipl.-Ing. Mirka Průšová email: mprusova@frov.jcu.cz Michal Macho,Dis email: macho@frov.jcu.cz

3) Method of nomination of candidates to the student chamber of the FFPW USB Senate, work of the Election Committee

The name of a nominated candidate from students is submitted to the attention of one of the members of the Election Committee in a form of a proposal card containing a proposer's signature, optionally by sending scanned proposal card with the proposer's signature to the email box of one of the members of the Election Committee.



The example of the proposal card of a candidate for the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB can be found in the Annex No.1 of this Measure. The printed proposal card will be available at the members of the Election Committee and at the secretariat of the Dean of the FFPW USB or on the notice boards of the FFPW USB.

Proposals can be submitted from the date of announcement of elections until 16th April 2021, 3 p.m. The Election Committee will subsequently ask the candidates to provide a written agreement with his/her candidacy and the Committee will publish the list of candidates who have accepted the candidacy at the notice boards of the Faculty (printed version) and on the websites www.frov.jcu.cz in the section Official Board (online version) by 26th April 2021 at the latest. The chairman of the Election Committee shall hand over the list of candidates to the USB Information Technology Center in electronic form for the preparation of electronic elections by 26th April 2021.

4) Participation in elections

By-elections to the student chamber of the AS FFPW USB are participated by students of the FFPW USB. The list of students will be published at the Official Board of the Faculty.

The part of the Dean's Measure is:

Annex No. 1 – Nomination of a candidate for the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB.

Annex No. 2 – Candidate's agreement with the election to the student chamber of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB.

MVDr. Eliška Zusková, Ph.D.

Chairwoman of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB

Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Pavel Kozák, Ph.D.

Dean of the FFPW USB



Annex No. 1

Nomination of a candidate for the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB

I, the undersigned (name, surname, academic degree, institute or field of study):
nominate the following candidate for by-elections to the student chamber of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB for the election period 2017 –2020 with the extension due to the state of emergency:
(name, surname, academic degree, institute or field of study)
InSignature



Annex No. 2

Candidate's agreement with the election to the student chamber of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB
I, the undersigned (name, surname, academic degree)
agree with the candidacy for the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB for the election period 2017 – 2020 with the extension due to the state of emergency:
In on

Signature